

July 27, 2022

The Asst. Vice President Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd. Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 532187

Madam / Dear Sir,

## IndusInd Bank is India's Best Bank for ESG at Asiamoney Best Bank Awards 2022

IndusInd Bank today announced that it has been adjudged as 'India's Best Bank for ESG 2022' in the recently concluded Asiamoney awards. The award recognizes the bank's exceptional achievement in implementing environmental, social, and governance (ESG) principles.

Asia Money is a global platform that combines hard-hitting editorial, high-profile interviews, and market-defining awards. That recipe has made it the leading magazine in Asia's financial markets for the past 30 years.

The Bank with its dedicated Sustainable Banking Unit focuses on ESG in business, risk and operations which encapsulates commercial lending, microfinance, sustainable finance, and governance matters.

In this connection, our Bank will issue a Press Release today. A copy of the same is enclosed for your kind perusal and record. A copy shall also be uploaded on the Bank's website at www.indusind.com.

Yours faithfully,

For IndusInd Bank Limited



Dy. Company Secretary





## IndusInd Bank is India's Best Bank for ESG at Asiamoney Best Bank Awards 2022

**Mumbai, 27 July 2022:** IndusInd Bank today announced that it has been adjudged as 'India's Best Bank for ESG 2022' in the recently concluded Asiamoney awards. The award recognizes the bank's exceptional achievement in implementing environmental, social, and governance (ESG) principles.

Asia Money is a global platform that combines hard-hitting editorial, high-profile interviews, and market-defining awards. That recipe has made it the leading magazine in Asia's financial markets for the past 30 years.

The Bank with its dedicated Sustainable Banking Unit focuses on ESG in business, risk and operations which encapsulates commercial lending, microfinance, sustainable finance, and governance matters.

Speaking about the development Ms. Roopa Satish - Head Portfolio Management & CSR, IndusInd Bank, said "It is an honour to be bestowed with this prestigious award. Being acknowledged by Asia Money as the Best Bank for ESG is a validation of our commitment to building a Bank for the long term. At IndusInd Bank, we embrace ESG in every aspect of Banking - in the diverse businesses we do, in the ESG embedded products we launch, in integrating ESG into Credit underwriting and in the way we run our banking Operations.

## **About IndusInd Bank**

IndusInd Bank, which commenced operations in 1994, caters to the needs of both consumer and corporate customers. Its technology platform supports multi-channel delivery capabilities. As on June 30, 2022, IndusInd Bank has Branches / Banking Outlet and ATMs spread across geographical locations of the country. The Bank also has representative offices in London, Dubai and Abu Dhabi. The Bank believes in driving its business through technology. It enjoys clearing bank status for both major stock exchanges - BSE and NSE - and major commodity exchanges in the country, including MCX, NCDEX and NMCE. IndusInd Bank was included in the NIFTY 50 benchmark index on April 1, 2013.

**RATINGS** 

CRISIL AA + for Infrastructure Bonds program/Tier 2 Bonds
CRISIL AA for Additional Tier 1 Bonds program
CRISIL A1+ for certificate of deposit program / short term FD program
IND AA+ for Senior bonds program/Tier 2 Bonds by India Ratings and Research
IND AA for Additional Tier 1 Bonds program by India Ratings and Research
IND A1+ for Short Term Debt Instruments by India Ratings and Research



## **IndusInd Bank**

Visit us at <u>indusind.com</u>
Twitter: <u>@MyIndusIndBank</u>

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/OfficialIndusIndBankPage">https://www.facebook.com/OfficialIndusIndBankPage</a>

For more information, please contact

IndusInd Bank Adfactors PR Anu Raj Unnati Joshi

<u>mktg@indusind.com</u> <u>Unnati.joshi@adfactorspr.com</u>

